

## **APRIL 24, 2019 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**BLUESKIES HOME CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously to set aside the previous Finding of Fact, Conclusion of Law, and Order from March 27, 2019, and continue this hearing until May 29, 2019.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**KEVIN COLVIN, D/B/A KC STEEL**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that KEVIN COLVIN, d/b/a KC STEEL shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 85 days for a total of \$17,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505. This amount is reduced to \$250 if there are no further violations for 1 year and KEVIN COLVIN, d/b/a KC STEEL pays any judgment obtained by the homeowner on this project and is payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. KEVIN COLVIN, d/b/a KC STEEL shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**ARMOR FENCE OF ARKANSAS, INC**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ARMOR FENCE OF ARKANSAS, INC is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ARMOR FENCE OF ARKANSAS, INC to prevent them from performing work in violation. ARMOR FENCE OF ARKANSAS, INC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**HUNTER TURNER**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that HUNTER TURNER shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 40 days for a total of \$16,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against HUNTER TURNER to prevent them from performing work in violation. HUNTER TURNER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**DERRICK MILLER, D/B/A BIG BOYS BARNS**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that DERRICK MILLER, d/b/a BIG BOYS BARNS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 3 days for a total of \$1,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DERRICK

MILLER, d/b/a BIG BOYS BARNS to prevent them from performing work in violation. DERRICK MILLER, d/b/a BIG BOYS BARNS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**COREY SMITH, D/B/A SMITH METAL ROOFING**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that COREY SMITH, d/b/a SMITH METAL ROOFING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 15 days for a total of \$6,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against COREY SMITH, d/b/a SMITH METAL ROOFING to prevent them from performing work in violation. COREY SMITH, d/b/a SMITH METAL ROOFING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**ANDREW WARNER, D/B/A ANDREW ROOFING AND REPAIR**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that ANDREW WARNER, d/b/a ANDREW ROOFING AND REPAIR shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 6 days for a total of \$2,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ANDREW WARNER, d/b/a ANDREW ROOFING AND REPAIR to prevent them from performing work in violation. ANDREW WARNER, d/b/a ANDREW ROOFING

AND REPAIR shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**JOSEPH A. THOMPSON**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of JOSEPH A. THOMPSON is hereby revoked for misconduct for his failure to pay the previous penalty. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JOSEPH A. THOMPSON to prevent them from performing work in violation. JOSEPH A. THOMPSON shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**CUSTOMS HOUSING SOLUTIONS, LLC**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that CUSTOMS HOUSING SOLUTIONS, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 14 days for a total of \$5,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against CUSTOMS HOUSING SOLUTIONS, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. CUSTOMS HOUSING SOLUTIONS, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

## SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

35814 KEVIN MCCALL \$2,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment  
45668 DONOVAN C. TALLEY DBA - BRANCH \$3,200.00 reduced to \$2,000.00 if there are no further violations for 3 years  
45031 REDSTONE REMODELERS LLC \$26,000.00 reduced to \$900.00 if no further violations for 3 years and pay any judgment,  
45888 MICHAEL WARD DBA - WARD CONSTRUCTION \$200.00  
45889 CHARLIE HANSER DBA - HANSER CONSTRUCTION \$100.00  
45828 BLUE MOON CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$300.00  
45749 HUMBERTO ALFARO \$200.00  
45890 KEN BUTLER \$6,000.00 reduced to \$3,600.00 if no further violations (commercial or residential) for 3 years  
45892 KEN KREFT \$1,500.00  
45893 ROBERT LEWIS \$1,300.00  
37197 CHARLES BRADLEY, SR. DBA - BRADLEY CONSTRUCTION \$200.00 and no meritorious complaints for 2 years  
36249 BIG HAMMER CONTRACTORS LLC \$300.00